The decision of the Board of Directors shall be final. 

Article VII Expenditures 
A three-fourths (¾) majority vote of the Board of Directors shall be required to increase or reallocate 
any budget item. 

A. All budget items and all budget amendments exceeding twenty-five thousand and no/100 
dollars ($25,000) total shall be presented by the Finance Committee for approval by the Board 
of Directors.   

B. Voting privileges in respect to expenditures are extended to the Membership of ValleyMLS with 
respect to the following: 

a. Annual budget approval – following approval from the Finance Committee and Board of 
Directors. 

b. Non-budgeted expenses more than fifty thousand and no/100 dollars ($50,000) 

c. Non-Budgeted Multi-Year Contracts with a cumulative total at or exceeding seventy-five 
thousand and no/100 dollars ($75,000) 

Notice of Meeting: All members shall be provided with copies of the agenda and all pertinent 
materials related to items scheduled for a vote no later than seven (7) days prior to the meeting. 
These materials are intended to ensure members have sufficient time to review and consider the